2011/08 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves CDSV, Clean Design
• Clean Design valve
• Hygienic
• Corrosion resistant
• Easy to clean
Subject to change – 2011/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves CDSV, Clean Design

ordered using the valve terminal order
code or individual part numbers.
Order example:
15P-K10-1B-XR-M-B+Z
Order codes printed in bold do not
have any options.
Fittings
The basic CDSV price includes the
following:
• the straight QS-F-Gx fittings in the
working connections for optimum
flow and
• suitable straight QS-F-Gx fittings
for compressed air supply and main
exhaust air.
These sets of fittings are assembled
before leaving the factory.
Valve terminal configurator Online via:� www.festo.com/us/engineering
A valve terminal configurator is
available to help you select the right
CDSV valve or a CDVI valve terminal.
This makes it much easier for you to
find the right product.
The valves and valve terminals are
equipped and assembled according to
customer requirements. This results
in minimal installation time. They are
supplied fully tested.
Subject to change – 2011/0812 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves CDSV, Clean Design
Ordering data – Modular product system
Mandatory data0M �
Module No. Valve terminal,
pneumatic part
Electrical
connection
Number of
valves on the
basic block
Pneumatic
connection
End plates/
pressure
supply
Seal type Basic block equipment,
valve position 0
Valves
197 648 15P K10 1 B, G X R M, J, G, E, B, K, N, H, A
Order
example
Valve position
0
197 648 15P – K10 – 1 B – X R – M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
� Mandatory data0M Options0O
User documentation Accessories
B Z
– B +
9 10
Ordering table
Condition
s
Code Enter
code
0M 1 Module No. 197648
2 Valve terminal, pneumatic part Clean Design CDVI Type 15 15P 15P
3 Electrical connection Multi-pin cable, 10 m -K10 -K10
4 Number of valves on the basic
block
1 -1 -1
5 Pneumatic connection QS fittings, straight, tubing 6 mm B
No fitting G
6 End plates/pressure supply Supply at right, external pilot air supply -X -X

0O 10 Accessories + +
Pneumatic accessories Adapter kit for individual valve CDSV Z
Transfer order code Valve position 0
197 648 15P – K10 – 1 – X R – �
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
– B +
9 10
2011/08 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves CDSV, Clean Design
Ordering data – Individual valve
Ordering data
Individual sub-base valve
Code Valve function Part No. Type
M 5/2-way valve,
single solenoid
196 657 CDVI5.0-MT2H-5LS
J 5/2-way valve,
double solenoid
196 659 CDVI5.0-MT2H-5JS
N 2x 3/2-way valve,
normally open
196 663 CDVI5.0-MT2H-2x3OLS
K 2x 3/2-way valve,
normally closed
196 661 CDVI5.0-MT2H-2x3GLS
H 2x 3/2-way valve,
1 normally open
1 normally closed
196 665 CDVI5.0-MT2H-2x3OLS-3GLS
B 5/3-way valve,
mid-position pressurised
196 655 CDVI5.0-MT2H-5/3BS
E 5/3-way valve,
mid-position exhausted
196 653 CDVI5.0-MT2H-5/3ES
G 5/3-way valve,
mid-position closed
196 651 CDVI5.0-MT2H-5/3GS
Ordering data
Designation Part No. Type
Sub-base
Sub-base, individual connection 534 434 CDSV5.0-AS-1/8
Mounting
Adapter kit SET 534 436 CDSV5.0
Blanking plug
Blanking plug Gx 196 720 CDVI-5.0-B-Gx
Plug
Blanking plug for tubing OD 6 mm 153 268 QSC-6H
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components